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Licence

Printed: 31.5.2024 - 11:45

General information
TUF name

Kind

Status

Valid from date

Valid to date

NPDID for TUF

Licensees - current

Owner company
Equinor Energy AS

Orlen Upstream Norway 2 AS

PGNiG Upstream Norway AS

Operatorship - current

GINA KROG GASSIMPORT
PIPELINE

ACTIVE

21.05.2013

31.12.2032

23412532

Share [%]
58.700000
30.000000
11.300000

Operator company

Equinor Energy AS

Licensees - full history

Date valid from

Date valid to

Owner company

Share [%]

23.01.2024

30.04.2020

16.05.2018

30.11.2017

18.03.2017

21.12.2016

Equinor Energy AS

Orlen Upstream Norway 2 AS
PGNiG Upstream Norway AS
Equinor Energy AS

KUFPEC Norway AS

PGNiG Upstream Norway AS
Equinor Energy AS

KUFPEC Norway AS

PGNiG Upstream Norway AS
Aker BP ASA

Statoil Petroleum AS
KUFPEC Norway AS

PGNiG Upstream Norway AS
Aker BP ASA

Statoil Petroleum AS

Total E&P Norge AS

KUFPEC Norway AS

PGNiG Upstream Norway AS
Aker BP ASA

Statoil Petroleum AS

22.01.2024

29.04.2020

15.05.2018

29.11.2017

17.03.2017
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58.700000
30.000000
11.300000
58.700000
30.000000
11.300000
58.700000
30.000000

8.000000

3.300000
58.700000
30.000000

8.000000

3.300000
58.700000
15.000000
15.000000

8.000000

3.300000
58.700000
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A9 Licence Printed: 31.5.2024 - 11:45
Total E&P Norge AS 15.000000
KUFPEC Norway AS 15.000000
21.12.2016 17.03.2017 . .
PGNiG Upstream International AS 8.000000
Aker BP ASA 3.300000
Statoil Petroleum AS 58.700000
Total E&P Norge AS 30.000000
30.09.2016 20.12.2016 . :
PGNIiG Upstream International AS 8.000000
Aker BP ASA 3.300000
Statoil Petroleum AS 58.700000
Total E&P Norge AS 30.000000
30.12.2014 29.09.2016 : :
PGNiG Upstream International AS 8.000000
Det norske oljeselskap ASA 3.300000
Statoil Petroleum AS 58.700000
21.05.2013 29.12.2014 Total E&P Norge AS 38.000000
Det norske oljeselskap ASA 3.300000

Operatorship - full history

Date valid from
16.05.2018
21.05.2013

Date valid to

15.05.2018

Operator company
Equinor Energy AS
Statoil Petroleum AS
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