

Factpages Licence

General information

TUF name	GINA KROG GASSIMPORT
Kind	PIPELINE
Status	ACTIVE
Valid from date	21.05.2013
Valid to date	31.12.2032
NPDID for TUF	23412532

Licensees - current

Owner company	Share [%]
Equinor Energy AS	58.700000
Orlen Upstream Norway 2 AS	30.000000
PGNiG Upstream Norway AS	11.300000

Operatorship - current

Operator company	
Equinor Energy AS	

Licensees - full history

Date valid from	Date valid to	Owner company	Share [%]	
23.01.2024		Equinor Energy AS	58.700000	
		Orlen Upstream Norway 2 AS	30.000000	
		PGNiG Upstream Norway AS	11.300000	
		Equinor Energy AS	58.700000	
30.04.2020	22.01.2024	KUFPEC Norway AS	30.000000	
		PGNiG Upstream Norway AS	11.300000	
		Equinor Energy AS	58.700000	
16.05.2018	29.04.2020	KUFPEC Norway AS	30.000000	
	29.04.2020	PGNiG Upstream Norway AS	8.000000	
		Aker BP ASA	3.300000	
	15.05.2018	Statoil Petroleum AS KUFPEC Norway AS PGNiG Upstream Norway AS	58.700000	
20 11 2017			KUFPEC Norway AS	30.000000
30.11.2017			1.201/ 15.05.2018	PGNiG Upstream Norway AS
		Aker BP ASA	3.300000	
	29.11.2017	Statoil Petroleum AS	58.700000	
18.03.2017		Total E&P Norge AS	15.000000	
		KUFPEC Norway AS	15.000000	
			PGNiG Upstream Norway AS	8.000000
		Aker BP ASA	3.300000	
21.12.2016	17.03.2017	Statoil Petroleum AS	58.700000	



Printed: 31.5.2024 - 11:45

21.12.2016	17.03.2017	Total E&P Norge AS	15.000000		
		KUFPEC Norway AS	15.000000		
		PGNiG Upstream International AS	8.000000		
		Aker BP ASA	3.300000		
30.09.2016	20.12.2016	Statoil Petroleum AS	58.700000		
		Total E&P Norge AS	30.000000		
		PGNiG Upstream International AS	8.000000		
		Aker BP ASA	3.300000		
30.12.2014	29.09.2016	St	Statoil Petroleum AS	58.700000	
		Total E&P Norge AS	30.000000		
		PGNiG Upstream International AS	8.000000		
		Det norske oljeselskap ASA	3.300000		
21.05.2013	.05.2013 29.12.2014	Statoil Petroleum AS	58.700000		
		29.12.2014	21.05.2013 29.12.2014	Total E&P Norge AS	38.000000
		Det norske oljeselskap ASA	3.300000		

Operatorship - full history

Date valid from	Date valid to	Operator company
16.05.2018		Equinor Energy AS
21.05.2013	15.05.2018	Statoil Petroleum AS